School District to enhance the operation of the School District and will use his/her best efforts to maintain 

and improve the quality of the programs and services of the School District. 

4. Compensation.  Superintendent shall be paid at an annual (twelve month) salary rate of not 

less than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) in consideration of his/her performance of the 

duties and responsibilities of the position assigned in conformance with the requirements and expectations 

of the Board.  The Superintendent shall also be paid longevity of not less than Four Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($4,500), which is equivalent to 3% of the base salary.  The annual base salary shall have a 

cumulative increase at the rate of 2% and the longevity at 3% of base salary when calculating subsequent 

year’s salary for each of the ensuing years of this contract.